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NB: SERVICE PIPES WITHIN RISERS TO BE
LAGGED WITH FOAM BACKED LOADED VINYL
(MIN. DENSITY 5kg / m2)

WT01

40mm RMAX THERMAWALL - RENDERED - R1.5
SELECTED VAPOUR BARRIER
90mm STUD FRAMED WALL (90mm STUDS)
R2.5 BATT INSULATION
10mm PLASTERBOARD (MR IN WET AREAS)

WT07 90mm BRICK WALL

Rw/Rw+Ctr = 50
REFER: CSR 132WT04

2 x 13mm GYPROCK SOUNDCHEK PB (MR IN WET AREAS)
90mm STAGGERED STUD FRAMED WALL (70mm STUDS)
75 GW PARTITION BATTS 11KG
2 x 13mm GYPROCK SOUNDCHEK PB (MR IN WET AREAS)

WT09 270mm CAVITY BRICK WALL - TO MATCH EXISTING
2 x 110mm CLAY BRICK / 50mm CAVITY180/180/240 FRL

WT02
10mm PLASTERBOARD (MR IN WET AREAS)
90mm STUD FRAMED WALL (90mm STUDS)
R2.5 BATT INSULATION - FOR ACOUSTIC REQ. TO BUILD. SPEC.
10mm PLASTERBOARD (MR IN WET AREAS)

WT03
10mm PLASTERBOARD (MR IN WET AREAS)
90mm STUD FRAMED WALL (90mm STUDS)
R2.5 BATT INSULATION

WT05 35mm KINGSPAN INSULATED
PLASTERBOARD - R1.3

WT06 40mm RMAX THERMAWALL - RENDERED - R1.5

WT10 EXISTING 270mm CAVITY BRICK WALL
2 x 110mm CLAY BRICK / 50mm CAVITY180/180/240 FRL

WT11 EXISTING 110mm BRICK WALL90/90/90 FRL

ALL DOORS ADDRESSING SWIMMING POOL TO AS 1926.1 AND THE DEPT. OF COMMERCE,
BUILDING COMMISSION REGULATIONS.
MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS:
-AUTOMATIC SELF CLOSING DEVICE
-AUTOMATIC SELF LATCHING DEVICE
-OPERATING LATCH RELEASE MECHANISM - MIN. 1500mm AFL
-NO FOOTHOLDS

WT08
10mm PLASTERBOARD (MR IN WET AREAS)
120mm STUD FRAMED WALL (90mm STUDS)
R2.5 BATT INSULATION
10mm PLASTERBOARD (MR IN WET AREAS)

WT12 90mm STUD FRAMED WALL (90mm STUDS)
40mm RMAX THERMAWALL - RENDERED - R1.5

WT13
40mm RMAX THERMAWALL - RENDERED - R1.5
SELECTED VAPOUR BARRIER
90mm STUD FRAMED WALL (90mm STUDS)
R2.5 BATT INSULATION
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AB-2004

LEVEL 1 & LEVEL 2 FLOOR
PLANS

0111

STONEHOUSE, 6 Hillside Road East Fremantle

Checker

BUILDING PERMIT
 1 : 100
LEVEL 1 00c

 1 : 100
LEVEL 2A

1 BUILDING PERMIT 09.11.2015

BCA Part 3.7.2.2 Smoke Alarms 
To comply with AS 3786, hardwired & interconnected BCA Part 3.8.1.2 Wet Areas 

To comply with Table 3.8.1.1 and AS 3740 

BCA Part 3.8.3.3 Construction of Sanitary Compartments 
Lift Off Hinges to comply with BCA Part 3.8.3.3 

BCA Part 3.9.2.5 Protection of Openable Windows 
Openable Windows to comply with BCA Part 3.9.2.5 

BCA Part 3.9.1 Stair Construction 
To comply with BCA Part 3.9.1.3, 3.9.1.4 and as per Table 3.9.1.1. 

Treads are to be slip-resistant as per AS 4586 

BCA Part 3.6.0 (b) Glass Balustrades 
To comply with AS 1288. Installer to provide certification of 

compliance of proposed system prior to manufacture and installation 

BCA Part 3.9.2.4 Handrails 
Handrails to comply with BCA Part 3.9.2.4 

BCA Part 3.3.4.0 Masonry Weatherproofing 
To comply with AS 3700 or AS 4773 

External above ground membranes to comply with the 
BCA Volume 2 Part 3.8.1.3 and AS 4654 Parts 1 & 2 

Note 1: The works that are contained within this contract will be built in accordance with all 
relevant requirements stipulated within the Current Building Code of Australia (BCA) Volume 
2 or certified alternative solutions. To the extent that compliance with the BCA requires 
compliance with Australian Standards the works contained within this contract will be built in 
accordance with relevant and applicable Australian Standards referenced within the BCA.  

Note 2: The person(s) responsible for the purchase of the systems and materials to be used 
in the construction of the proposed development is also responsible for ensuring compliance 
with the relevant Australian Standards. Where there is uncertainty with regards to compliance 
advice should be sought from the relevant testing authority prior to the purchase of any 
system or material. Alternatively certification from a suitably qualified engineer can be 
provided for each system or material. 

 

  

  

  

 

Address: Job # 111
Assessor: Signed: Date:

Building Services Contractor 42
Professional Indemnity No: Pll-329070

Certificate of Design Compliance

2 December 2015Daniel Smee
6 Hillside Road, East Fremantle

BR50 – Enclosure of Private Swimming Pool 
Pool enclosure must be installed and maintained in accordance with 

AS 1926.1 at all times 

Doors to be self-closing open away from the pool area 
and comply with AS1926.1-2012 Part 2.7 

Openable windows to be covered by a metal screen or 
fixed so it will open to a maximum of 100mm & comply 
with AS1926.1-2012 Part 2.6 

Office area
7.5m x 5.2m


